VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MONDAY JANUARY 27, 2025 8:00 P.M. REGULAR MEETING

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Mayor Comments
- **5.** Correspondence: None
- 6. Resolutions
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove declaring lead agency and negative declaration Mangin Road Widening
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove scheduling a public hearing to be held on February 24, 2025 at 8:10 pm regarding the acquisition of a portion of Real Property located at 8 Mangin Road a/k/a Village of South Blooming Grove SBL 209-3-4 pursuant to the New York Eminent Domain Procedure Law
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the Mayor to enter into a Developer's Agreement with 49 and 58 Fort Worth Place.
- 7. Adoption of Minutes: January 13, 2025
- 8. Abstract
- 9. Discussion
 - O A new FOIL email address has been established for the Village of South Blooming Grove, creating a central place for all FOIL correspondence for the Village. The new email is FOIL@vosbg.com
- 10. Trustee Comments
- 11. Executive/Attorney Client Session
- 12. Motion to Close